a list of every office or directorship held by himself or his spouse, in any 

corporation, firm, or enterprise subject to jurisdiction of the board; 

c. a list showing the name and address of any person, corporation, firm, or 

enterprise from which the person received compensation in excess of one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500) during the preceding year; and 

d. a list showing the name and address of any person, corporation, firm, or 

enterprise from which the persons received compensation in excess of twelve thousand five 

hundred dollars ($12,500) during the preceding year. 

5. An elevator contractor shall perform all scheduled maintenance and required 

safety tests in a timely manner as notified by the Elevator Safety Division Section. 

6. No elevator contractor shall employ helpers or apprentices not licensed as